
8월 24일(화) 개강 교수 회의

8월 30일(월) 개강 및 오리엔테이션 → Th.M. & Ph.D. 신학/M.A. & Ph.D. 리더십학/예수이름고위과정(월요일반)

8월 31일(화) 개강 및 오리엔테이션 → M.A. & Ph.D. 정신분석학/정신분석상담학

9월 2일(목) 개강 및 오리엔테이션 → M.Div.(내외국인)

9월 3일(금) 개강 및 오리엔테이션 → Th.M. & Ph.D. 신학(외국인)/M.A. & Ph.D. 리더십학(외국인)/M.A. 사회복지학(

9월 4일(토) 개강 및 오리엔테이션 → Ph.D. 사회복지학

8월 30일(월)~9월 4일(토) 수강 신청 및 정정

9월 6일(월)~11일(토) 수강 철회 신청 / 휴학 신청 마감

9월 8일(수) 개교 22주년 기념일(휴일)

9월 9일(목) 개강 및 개교 기념 예배

9월 13일(월) 학위 청구 논문 신청서 및 논문 초고 제출(3부)

9월 20일(월)~22일(수) 추석 연휴(공휴일)

9월 25일(토) 논문 1차 예심 → 사회복지학

10월 3일(일) 개천절

10월 4일(월) 개천절 대체 공휴일

10월 9일(토) 한글날

10월 11일(월) 한글날 대체 공휴일

10월 12일(화) 논문 1차 예심 → 신학/정신분석학/정신분석상담학

10월 15일(금) 논문 1차 예심 → 리더십학

10월 18일(월)~23일(토) 중간고사

10월 19일(화) 논문 외부 심사위원 추천서 제출

11월 4일(목) 2022학년도 봄 학기 개설 과목 제출

11월 11일(목) 2022학년도 봄 학기 강의 계획서 제출

11월 12일(금) 논문 수정 제출(5부)

11월 23일(화) 논문 2차 본심 → 신학/정신분석학/정신분석상담학

11월 26일(금) 논문 2차 본심 → 리더십학

11월 27일(토) 논문 2차 본심 → 사회복지학

11월 29일(월)~12월 11일(토) 2022학년도 봄 학기 수강 신청

12월 1일(수) 제15회 예명콜로키움

12월 2일(목) 종강 예배

12월 6일(월)~11일(토) 기말고사

12월 6일(월) 종강 → Th.M. & Ph.D. 신학/M.A. & Ph.D. 리더십학

12월 7일(화) 종강 → M.A. & Ph.D. 정신분석학/정신분석상담학

12월 9일(목) 종강 → M.Div.(내외국인)

12월 10일(금) 종강 → Th.M. & Ph.D. 신학(외국인)/M.A. & Ph.D. 리더십학(외국인)/M.A. 사회복지학(외국인)

12월 11일(토) 종강 → M.A. & Ph.D. 사회복지학

12월 13일(월)~17일(금) 신학과 계절학기 수업

12월 17일(금) 종합 시험

논문 수정 제출(5부)

12월 18일(토) 논문 3차 종심 → 사회복지학

12월 21일(화) 종강 교수 회의

12월 23일(목) 성적 원표 제출 마감

12월 25일(토) 성탄절

12월 27일(월) 성탄절 대체 공휴일

12월 28일(화) 논문 3차 종심 → 신학/리더십학/정신분석학/정신분석상담학

2022년

1월 6일(목) 졸업 사정회

1월 10일(월) 성적 발송

1월 17일(월)~21일(금) 성적 정정 신청

2월 15일(화) 제18회 학위 수여식

2021학년도 가을 학기 학사 일정

* 1학기는 15주 강의

* 시험 기간은 별도로 표시하지 않음(담당 교수의 재량)

* 상기 일정은 학교 사정에 따라 변경될 수 있음



Aug 24(Tue) Faculty meeting for the beginning of the semester

Aug 30(Mon) First day of classes and orientation for the new and returning students of

- Th.M. & Ph.D. in Theology (Korean Track)

- M.A. & Ph.D. in Leadership (Korean Track)

- High Level Course of Jesus Name

Aug 31(Tue) First day of classes and orientation for the new and returning students of M.A. & Ph.D. in Psychoanalysis Counseling (Korean Track) 

Sep 2(Thu) First day of classes and orientation for the new and returning students of M.Div. (Korean & English Track)

Sep 3(Fri) First day of classes and orientation for the new and returning students of

- Th.M. & Ph.D. in Theology (English Track)

- M.A. & Ph.D in Leadership (English Track)

- M.A. in Social Welfare (Korean Track-Int'l Students)

Sep 4(Sat) First day of classes and orientation for the new and returning students of M.A. & Ph.D. in Social Welfare (Korean Track)

Aug 30(Mon)~Sep 4(Sat) Class registration period

Sep 6(Mon)~11(Sat) Class withdrawal period and deadline for applying for a leave of absence

Sep 8(Wed) YGU 22nd Anniversary(School closing)

Sep 9(Thu) Worship service for the anniversary

Sep 13(Mon) [Ph.D. candidates] Deadline for submitting the application for evaluation of dissertation and three copies of a draft of dissertation

Sep 20(Mon)~22(Wed) Chuseok holidays

Sep 25(Sat) [Ph.D. candidates & Examination Members] Pre Examination of dissertation → Social Welfare

Oct 3(Sun) National Foundation Day

Oct 4(Mon) Substitute holiday for National Foundation Day

Oct 9(Sat) Hangul Proclamation Day

Oct 11(Mon) Substitute holiday for Hangul Proclamation Day

Oct 12(Tue) [Ph.D. candidates & Examination Members] Pre Examination of dissertation → Theology/Psychoanalysis Counseling

Oct 15(Fri) [Ph.D. candidates & Examination Members] Pre Examination of dissertation → Leadership

Oct 18(Mon)~23(Sat) Midterm examination

Oct 19(Tue) [Head Professors] Deadline for submitting the recommendation letter for external members of dissertation examination

Nov 4(Thu) [Professors] Deadline for submitting the list of course subjects for the 2022 Spring semester

Nov 11(Thu) [Professors] Deadline for submitting the course syllabuses for the 2022 Spring semester

Nov 12(Fri) [Ph.D. candidates & Examination Members] Deadline for submitting five copies of revised dissertation

Nov 23(Tue) [Ph.D. candidates & Examination Members] 2nd Examination of dissertation for Theology/Psychoanalysis Counseling

Nov 26(Fri) [Ph.D. candidates & Examination Members] 2nd Examination of dissertation for Leadership

Nov 27(Sat) [Ph.D. candidates & Examination Members] 2nd Examination of dissertation for Social Welfare

Nov 29(Mon)~Nov 11(Sat) [Students] Class registration period for the 2022 Spring semester

Dec 1(Wed) 15th Yemyung Colloquium

Dec 2(Thu) Worship service for the last day of classes

Dec 6(Mon)~11(Sat) Final examination

Dec 6(Mon) Last day of classes for students of

- Th.M. & Ph.D. in Theology (Korean Track)

- M.A. & Ph.D. in Leadership (Korean Track)

Dec 7(Tue) Last day of classes for students of M.A. & Ph.D. in Psychoanalysis Counseling (Korean Track) 

Dec 9(Thu) Last day of classes for students of M.Div. (Korean & English Track)

Dec 10(Fri) Last day of classes for students of

- Th.M. & Ph.D. in Theology (English Track)

- M.A. & Ph.D in Leadership (English Track)

- M.A. in Social Welfare (Korean Track-Int'l Students)

Dec 11(Sat) Last day of classes for students of M.A. & Ph.D. in Social Welfare (Korean Track)

Dec 13(Mon)~17(Fri) Winter course for M.Div.

Dec 17(Fri) Comprehensive examination

[Ph.D. candidates & Examination Members] Deadline for submitting five copies of revised dissertation

Dec 18(Sat) [Ph.D. candidates & Examination Members] Final Examination of dissertation for Social Welfare

Dec 21(Tue) Faculty meeting for the end of the semester

Dec 23(Thu) [PROFESSORS] Deadline for submitting students' grades

Dec 25(Sat) Christmas

Dec 27(Mon) Substitute holiday for Christmas

Dec 28(Tue) [Ph.D. candidates & Examination Members] Final Examination of dissertation for Theology/Leadership/Psychoanalysis Counseling

2022년

Jan 6(Thu) [Professors] Evaluation of students' qualifications for graduation & completion

Jan 10(Mon) Notification for students' grades of the 2021 fall semester 

Jan 17(Mon)~21(Fri) [STUDENTS] Period for a request for correction of grades

Feb 15(Tue) 18th Commencement Ceremony

2021 Fall Semester Academic Calendar

* There are 15 weeks of classes in a semester.

* A different schedule for midterm/final examination would be determined  by a professor.

* The above schedule may change depending on the circumstances of the university.


